## PRIPERIL HASTINGS PARK / FILE NO. 24/15 FICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

SONAL INFORMATION	
MR. IVABAKI Teugle	Market Market Control of the Control
ME ADDRESS: 325 W. 4th Ave., Van	noouver, B.C.
GISTRATION NUMBER 04257	SEX : Male AGE 26
CUPATION: Fisherman	
(If any business or businesses carried on, state whe tnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner	ere, under what name and whether carried on by yourself of
Consider Fishing Co., V	
MPLOYER:	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY.
ARRIED? None	
AME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:	lone
DDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND	None
AMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN:	
	None
DDRESS OF CHILDREN:	
	None
第280次形理的特殊的中国的国际的国际的。 第280次形式的现在分词,可以可以使用的国际的国际的国际的国际的国际的国际的国际的国际国际的国际国际国际国际国际国际	Y (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars g
是是不得到了我们就是是这种问题的,我们就是一个的时候,我们是我们的现在分词,我们就是这个的一个的时候,他们就是一个时间的一个时间,这个时间的一个时间,这个时间的 第一天,我们就是一个时间的一个时间,我们就是我们的一个时间,我们就是我们的一个时间,我们就是我们的一个时间,我们就是我们的一个时间,我们就是我们的一个时间,我们	Y (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars g
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	Y (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars g
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	Y (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars a None
TATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY  1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	Y (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars a None
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	Y (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars a None
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	Y (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars a None
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROV	Y (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars a some Some Some Some Some Some Some Some S
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROV	Y (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars a some Some Some Some Some Some Some Some S
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROV	Y (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars a Mone  Mone  Mone  Mone  Mone
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROV.  3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state)	None
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROV.  3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state)	(Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars government)  None  Mone  Where policies are)  None
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROV.  3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state)	Wone  Wone  Wone  Wone  Wone  Wone  Wone  Wone  Mone
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROV.  3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state)	Wone  Wone  Wone  Wone  Wone  Wone  Mone
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROV.  3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state)	Y (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars a None

Delivery and the second se	
ORON	CIVIM ON VAX SUCH PROPERTY.
	CIAE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSO
eno <sub>l</sub>	
LTRY AND PETS	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POU
OROI	
	ATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED,  GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCA  GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCA  TO STATE  T
OHOT	-IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
	o <b>u</b>
to what date paid)	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and
•u	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. Mo
	\$8.00 per month paid March rent.
O WHICH PAID:	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE T
T. 4th Ave., Vencourer, B.C.	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: N. Yest, 325
Vancouver, B.C 4 room bouse	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 325 W. 4th Ave.
	ATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
	IE FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN
:T2	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTERE
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:
OWON	presentation a true of pring aggree arary

Mone

	PILE No.
L INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:	None
MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON P	
MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts as	signed and if so, to whom)
BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER	
BANK ACCOUNTS:	
LIFE INSURANCE Sun Life Assurance Co., for \$1,0	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Beneficiary - father -Tonejiro. Premium \$35.00	per year. 25 year endowment.
	None
LIABILITIES	
1. PERSONAL DEBTS:	None
。	one
I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custo	odian all my property in the protect
rea as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of mone or other securities, if any.	ey, shares of stock, debentures, bon
I certify that the above information is true and complete an	nd fully discloses all my property
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and	sets forth all my liabilities dire
ind indirect.  11th April	
Dated this day of	
(Signature)	J. Dwaraki
Charlotte Hicks	
Witness	
FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE	

### INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	Date_May 25th, 1943
Our File No. 2815	
Pull Name IWASAN	KI, Tsugio (Surname in Block Letters)
Registration No. 04257	Mela - Female Age 25 - as per April (check)
Former Address	325 W. 4th Avenue, Vancouver, B. B.
Interned Date Renousted June Released Novem	20th, 1942 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check)
Présent Address 346	3 Shuter Street, Montreal, Quebec.
Married - Single (oheok)	Name of Wife (Nee YAMAMOTO) Fumiko -#03284.  Name of Husband
Name of Mother (Nee MAKAMUR Names of Children under 1	A. Yasue) Name of Father Tomegiro - #00818
Requested by E.C.T.	Registered with Custodian Yes (Yes or No)
Additional Information _	Fisherman & Carpenter
3/	

### REAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

Pile No. 2815

September 22nd, 1945

Re: Tsugio IWASAKI (Mr.) Reg. Mo. 04257

There is no real property on this file.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file: ().

P. Douet

4

### Tsugio INASAKI (Mr.)

2815

COMPANY	POLICY NO.	AMOUNT	And best investment to real and the second	IRATION	PERSONAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF	PROPERTY
			MONTH	DAY	YEAR	THE PARTY OF THE P
A STATE OF THE STA						
				ar v		

As no property, real or personal, is revealed on this file, fire insurance has not been cassied.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file:

P. Douet; September 22/4

September 22, 1945. No. Tougle Thisart (n.)
Begintration No. 02257. tells this door not county my claims egainst the Abric Scram for Burellin The above commany is contified to !!
be in accordance with the information on file: 125mul -

### PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 2815

September 22nd, 1945.

### Res Mr. Templo INABAKI - #04257 (Formerly P/N A-231)

Fishing Yespel:

On March 10th, 1942, the vessel "Rock Point", owned by this Evacuee, was sold to the Canadian Fishing Company Limited. (See Supplementary Summary attached hereto).

Life Insurance;

In his JP form dated April 11th, 1942, Imamic declared that he had a Sun Life Assurance Company policy for \$1000.00 in his possession, beneficiary being his father, Tomejiro.

The cash surrender value of the above policy, namely \$391.64, was sent to us by the Sun Life Assurance Company on July 17, 1945, which we in turn forwarded to Mr. Iwasaki on July 18th, 1945.

Bank Accounts

Under date of August 1st, 1942 the Bank of Montreal advised that Tsugio Iwasaki and his mother, Yasuye Iwasaki, had \$103.85 standing to the credit of a joint account in their names. In August 1942 two withdrawals in the amounts of \$25.00 and \$50.00 were made, both being paid to the mother, as per Tsugio Iwasaki's instructions.

On February 1st, 1943, the above Evacuee was informed that the Custodian had no further interest in the bank account, and that he was free, as was his mother, to make withdrewals of any remaining amount therein.

On telephoning the Bank of Montreal (Main & Hastings St. Branch) earlier this month it was confirmed that there now remains no account in the names of I asuye Iwasaki and Tsugio Iwasaki.

NO OTHER PERSONAL PROPERTY OF THE ABOVE JAPANESE PERSON IS REVEALED ON THIS PILE.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file:

P. Doyes

### SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Dates March 7, 1944

Mamel IWASAKI, Tsugio (Tom)

Reg. No. 04257

Boot File No.: JFVDC 83

Name of Vessel: "Rock Point" 29'6"x7'x3'(1939) Easthope 7 BHP (1939)

Lice or Reg. No.;

VANCOUVER 3678

Naval No.:

None

Owner's Valuation:

\$950.00 (Complete)

JFVDC Valuation:

None

Custodian Valuation: None

Date of Sale:

Purchaser:

Canadian Fishing Company Ltd.

Signature on Sales Papers:

No copy on file

March 10, 1942

Selling Price:

\$900.00

Paid to JFVDC on Charles in :

150.00 (Bal. owing Can. Fishing Co.)

750.00

Supervision Costs:

9.00

Balance due Owner:

741.00

Paid to:

T. Iwasaki on March 25, 1942

Location of Boat at Sale:

Manitou Cannery, Telleheo, B. C.

Claims Against Canadian Govt .:

None

Additional Information:

Markean

Mar Sen. 1971.

the Cone of Bullion a Rose flower 257

CRED SORES

NO CLASSES ON FILE, at this date.

CHARLEST CORRECT OR July 18 : 1965

/110

### LIFE INSURANCE

Salvieler Out

File No. 2815

Reg. No. 04757

Company Sun Life

Agency Vancouver

Policy No. 2086632

Premium - \$40.35

Payable: Annually, Semi-annually or monthly

Month October Day 1st

REMARKS:

Luncader Dalan 311.62 Lan LA Chy. sent July 1/21 & Ensure

letter ment 23/8/43

231-0425-7 1 WASAKI. 754610

office of the custodian

Pile To	o; should you have nothing
B SECURITIES: 1 Description and quan	tity: 16il
C REAL ESTATE: 1.Description	
2. Location	••••••
D INSURANCE: 1. Name of Company (1)  2. Number of policies (1)	ity Min Ca of Canal
3. Amount of each \$10000	
E CLAIMS: 1. Nature Mul	
2. Amount	
J. Name and address of debtor	
2. Amount	~
3. Name and address of greditor. 22.	A.
Witness our inferests, kindry furnish his hame and	Signature J. Queenko
DRESS	
Yours	very truly,
	(A W Weeks and

THE CHARGE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

# REGULATIONS RESPECTING TRADISO WITH THE ENEMY (1959) THE CUSTODIAN

M. THOE

Date of Discovery, September, 1942 Company of Camada

# Particulars of Mis Insurance Policies and Annuity Contracts on Mis

N.B. Separate forms should be used for each policy or annuity contract for each "enemy."

Policy No. 2,086,638

Lide Insured - News

Taugio Imasaki April 2, 1916 Vancourer

Season - 15 third

Address

Sereficiaries

Addresses
Relettonship to
Life Inswed

Pather

Tomejiro Iwasaki

coher than to company for policy loss)

- State theme and addresses -

Plan of Policy Date of Policy (i.e. due (i.e. due date of first October 1, 1930 regular premium)
25-year endomment

Sam Assured & Can. \$1,000

Premium - Amount
How Payable
Due Dates Can. \$40.35 Annually October Let

Policy Loans (automatic or otherwise)

Approximate Cash Value, dividends, after dedu indebtedness oring all policy Can. \$360. 94

Nature of Automatic Non-forfeiture Provision

Automatic Premium Loan

Approximate Cancellation

Soldie Notos

### NOTICE OF RELEASE

Internee's No.

7.231

Vame \_

IWASAKI, Tougle

CUSTOURAN RECEIVED

Camp

Angler

### Residence:

At time of internment: 528 West 4th Avenue, Vancouver, B.C.

To which proceeding on release: o/o Mr. C.A. Cardner, Timber Contractor, Grevel, Ontario.

Date Released from Internment 9th November, 1942, 1900 hours

Authority R.C.M.P. File No. C-11-19-4 dated S-Mov-48

Gonditions
Released conditionally upon his abiding by his written acceptance of employment by C. A. Gardner, Timber Centractor, Port Arthur, Ontario, to whom he shall report without delay at Gravel, Ontario, for work in the Thunder Bay District, and that he comply with whatever regulations the British Columbia Security Commission may issue concerning him.

つかだし、ルー

H. N. Streight, Lt.-Colonel, Commissioner of Internment Operations.

OFTAWA, 13th Movember, 1942,

DET-D

Copy:

R.C.M.P. Custodian Dependents' Section Fyle